
H.—44.

1900.
NEW ZEALAND.

SLY-GROG SELLING
IN EACH ELECTORAL DISTRICT, 1895-1899.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated Tuesday, the 24th day of July, 1900.
Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return setting for'.h thenumber of prosecuiions and convictions

for sly-grog selling for each electoral district for the years 1895-1899."—(Mr. Ell.)

Return setting forth the Number of Prosecutions and Convictions for Sly-grog Selling, i.e., for
selling Liquor without a License, for each Electoral District for the Years 1895 to 1899.

1900.
NEW ZEALAND.

SLY -GROG SELLING
IN EACH ELECTORAL DISTRICT, 1895-1899.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated Tuesday, the 24th day of July, 1900.
Ordered, " That there be laid before this House a return setting for'.h the number of prosecuiions and conviction!

lor sly-grog selling for each electoral district for the years 1895-1899."—(Mr. Ell.)

Return setting forth the Number of Prosecutions and Convictions for Sly-grog Selling, i.e., fo:
selling Liquor without a License, for each Electoral District for the Years 1895 to 1899.

Number of Prosecutions. Number of Convictions.

Eleoloral District.
1895. 1896. 1897. 1898. 1899.1895. 1896. 1897. 1898. 1899.

Ashburton
Ashley
Awarua
Avon
Bay of Islands
Bay of Plenty
Bruce
Buller
City of Auckland„ Christchurch„ Dunedin„ Nelson„ Wellington
Caversham
Clutha
Eden
Egmont
Ellesmere
Franklin
Geraldine
Grey
Hawera
Hawke's Bay...
Invercargill ...
Kaiapoi
Lyttelton
Manawatu
Manukau
Marsden . .
Masterton

"5

i
4

7
3

39

"3
"2
"l
4

"8
12

"3
15

"2
"2

"2
20

1

"2
"i
30

"2
16

"i
3
2

"9
2

"7

"3

"l

4
1

14

"2
"2
"i
4

"2
"3

2

9

"i
"2

"i
"4

"i

"2
"i
12

'2
"8

i

2
2

"5
"i

"3
8 "i

"2 i "2 5
4

"2 "i "2
2

"6 "s 14
1

ii "7 "4 3 a
1

"5 "4

7 "i
"i "4 "2


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

