1900. NEW ZEALAND.

SLY-GROG SELLING

IN EACH ELECTORAL DISTRICT, 1895-1899.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated Tuesday, the 24th day of July, 1900.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return setting forth the number of prosecutions and convictions for sly-grog selling for each electoral district for the years 1895–1899."—(Mr. Ell.)

Return setting forth the Number of Prosecutions and Convictions for Sly-grog Selling, *i.e.*, for selling Liquor without a License, for each Electoral District for the Years 1895 to 1899.

Electoral District.		Number of Prosecutions.					Number of Convictions.				
		1895.	1896.	1897.	1898.	1899.	1895.	1896.	1897.	1898.	1899.
Ashburton	•••						•••	•••			
Ashley	• • • •	•••	•••	3	1	1	•••	•••	2	1	1
Awarua		•••		•••	•••		•••	•••	•••	• • • •	•••
Avon	•••			:::						• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
Bay of Islands	•••	5	3	15	•••	3	3	2	9		2
Bay of Plenty	•••	•••			2	2	•••		• • • • •	2	2
Bruce			2		•••		•••	2	•••		•••
Buller	•••		•••	2	1				1	1	•••
City of Auckland			1		30	9		1		12	5
" Christchurch		1	4	2	•••		1	4	2		•••
$_{\prime\prime}^{''}$ Dunedin		4		• • •		2		•••	•••		1
" Nelson											
" Wellington		7	8.	2	2		4	2	1	2	
Caversham		3		 	l		1				
Clutha		39	12	20	10	7	14	3	4	8	3
Eden								l			l
Egmont		•••	3					1			l
Ellesmere								l			
17											
C 1 1'	• • •	•••									
	•••	•••	2	i	1	5		2	1		2
Grey Hawera	•••	•••		_	2	4		l	-	1	$\bar{2}$
	•••	•••	•••		_		•••		ļ.	•••	1
Hawke's Bay	• • • •		8	14	11	7	4	3	11	5	4
Invercargill	•••	0		1 1		i -	- 1		1	_	-
Kaiapoi	• • •	•••	•••	1	• • • •	•••	•••	•••		•••	<i>-</i> ···
Lyttelton	• • •	•••	•••	•••			•••		•••	4	•••
Manawatu	•••	•••	•••	• • • •	7	•••	•••		•••	<u> </u>	
Manukau	• • •	•••		•••			•••	• • • •	•••	•••	l
Marsden	•••			•••	1	4	•••	•••	•••	•••	2
Masterton	•••	•••	· · · ·			١	ll		•••	• • • •	1